

SC 250/2025
STATE Vs. MUNIP MAHTO AND ANR
FIR no. 246/2024
PS Crime Branch-West Delhi

08.09.2025

Pr: Sh. Subhash Chauhan, Ld. Chief PP for the State.
Accused Gaurav in person
Accused Munip and Baljeet not produced from JC

File perused. Heard.

Lawyers are stated to be on strike.

Issue production warrants against the accused Munip and
Baljeet for 10.11.2025.

(SATVIR SINGH LAMBA)
ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE (NDPS),
WEST DISTRICT, DELHI/08.09.2025