

SC No. 250/2025
STATE Vs. MUNIP MAHTO AND ANR
FIR No. 246/2024
PS Crime Branch-West Delhi

10.02.2026

Present: Sh. Subhash Chauhan, Ld. Chief PP for the State.

Accused is Munip and Gagan Gaurav are present.

Accused Baljeet is produced from JC.

Sh. Deepak Ghai, Ld. Counsel for accused Munip and Baljeet.

Sh. Raghav Chawla, Ld. Counsel for accused Gagan Gaurav.

File perused. Heard. Case is fixed for PE

PW ASI Somnath Gill is partly examined as PW1.

However his remaining examination is deferred for want of complete case property and Register no. 19 & 21.

At request, let the PW1 ASI Somnath Gill be summoned afresh for remaining PE on 17.02.2026.

Also issue summons to MHC(M) to produce complete case property and relevant register no. 19&21 for the NDOH.

(Satvir Singh Lamba)
ASJ/Special Judge (NDPS(West))
THC/Delhi/10.02.2026