

SC no. 250/2025
STATE Vs. Mukesh Kumar
FIR no. 246/2024
PS Crime Branch-West

01.04.2026

Pr: Sh. Subhash Chauhan, Ld. Chief PP for the State.
Ld. Counsel for the applicant/accused.

File perused. Heard.

This is an application u/s 483 of BNSS filed on behalf of
the applicant/accused Mukesh Kumar for grant of bail.

At request, put up for consideration on the application on
07.04.2026.

(SATVIR SINGH LAMBA)
ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE (NDPS),
WEST DISTRICT, DELHI/01.04.2026